PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Date: 11/9/2020
Phase 2

Contractor: Archer Western Construction, LLC

Contract Number: 972548 Contract Amendment Number: 10

Contract Amendment Category: [ cost Schedule  [JScope  [[] Deliverables

e Original Contract o
Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: Original Contract End Date:
Days:(TERM}

$187,869,380.00 8/5/2015 2/29/2020

NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days:{TIME} Original Performance End Date:
8/26/2015 2/21/2020

Previous Change Order: Previous Changes to § Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 0 $350,797.46
Change Order No. 2; 0 $599,549.04
Change Order No. 3: 90 $0.00
Change Order No. 4: 120 $1,650,000.00
Change Order No. 5: 0 $465,000.00
Change Order No. 6: 0 $106,519.11
Change Order No. 7: 0 $271,526.74
Change Order No. 8: 0 $1,000,000.00
Change Order No. 9: 0 §225,345.72

Current Contract Amount:
$192,538,118.07

Current Performance Days: Current Performance End Date:

9/18/2020

|Description of Proposed Changes:

An 18 month extension of the Contract Term extension to June 30, 2022, as requested by Dekalb County to
align with the current contract terms.

Justification of Proposed Changes:
This extension will prevent potential Contract termination due to expiration, enable the work to continue, and
continue payment to the Contractor for work performed.

Proposed Additicnal Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

ECESR 0SS st 0T 5 Bl INAT =l 6/30/2022

Proposed Changes to Dollar Proposed Cumulative Cantract Amount Spent Te Date as of

Amount: Amount: {11/9/2020):
$192,538,118.07 $155,136,594.81

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com 1of2



[Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change:
None

Effect of NOT Approving This Change:
Contract expiration which may result in a work stoppage, potential claim for demobilization/ remobilization and

delayed construction completion.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accepted Signature: F. Keith Laguaite puepliadide 2
I:lRejeched Print Name: F. Keith Laguaite
Date: 11-10-2020

Watershed Director’s Approval:

[JAccepted Signature: Reginald Wells Dugtay sgnad by Fageels Wets
DRejectecl Print Name: Reginald Wells
Date: 11/10/2020

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature: &g~ Lt
Print Name= Coctbacy” A g/l ans
24 11703720

74 e

Contract Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Phase 2

Contractor: Archer Western Construction, LLC
Contract Number: 972548
Contract Amendment Number: 10

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com 2of2





